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EXHIBIT A | PATENTS

Reference
Number

Application
Number

Patent
Number

Title

05/23/2014
06/01/2013
05/23/2014
07/26/2017

09/21/2018

11/14/2016

11/11/2015

07/07/2023

Trailblazer Firearms LLC
Trailblazer Firearms LLC
Trailblazer Firearms LLC
Trailblazer Firearms LLC
Trailblazer Firearms LLC
Trailblazer Firearms LLC
Trailblazer Firearms LLC

Trailblazer Firearms LLC

VOI-2

VOI-2P

VOI-3P
VOI-4CIP
VOI-4CIP-C-KA
VOI-4L

VOI-4P

VOI-5L

14/286,519
61/830,084
62/002,538
15/660,894
16/138,004
15/350,705
62/253,990

18/219,128

9021734

10126079

FOLDING FIREARM
Flat-Folding Long Gun
Folding Pocket Pistol
FOLDING POCKET PISTOL
FOLDING POCKET PISTOL
FOLDING POCKET PISTOL
Folding Pocket Pistol
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DESIGN
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ASSIGNMENT
This Assignment (“Assignment”) is made effective as of 08-12-2024.

WHEREAS, TRAILBLAZER FIREARMS LLC, a company organized under the laws of the State of NORTH
CAROLINA, of 390 CANE CREEK ROAD, FLETCHER, NC 28732 (hereinafter “ASSIGNOR") is the owner of
the patents and patent applications as described in Exhibit A (“The Patents”), attached hereto.

WHEREAS, TRAILBLAZER FIREARMS IP, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of NORTH
CAROLINA, having a place of business at 390 CANE CREEK ROAD, FLETCHER, NC 28732 (hereinafter
“ASSIGNEE”), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the full and
exclusive right, title and interest in and to The Patents, including patent rights throughout the world,
including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under
the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European
Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all
divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for
its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters
patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been
held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has full right so
to do, and agree that the ASSIGNOR will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, or its successors and assigns,
any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting said patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all
lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do
everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper
patent protection for said patents as described in Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the
day and year first above written.

TRAILBLAZER FIREARMS LLC

l—

By: Kevin Hykin
Title: President

At Fletcher, North Carolina

on this 12' day of August, 2024

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA ss.
COUNTY OF HENDERSON

This 12t day of August, 2024, before me personally came the above-named Kevin Hykin who executed
the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same
of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth therein. _
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6tary Public for North Carolina
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