508730719 08/28/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI460415

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
TRAILBLAZER FIREARMS LLC	08/12/2024	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	TRAILBLAZER FIREARMS IP	
Street Address:	390 CANE CREEK ROAD	
City:	FLETCHER	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28732	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14286519
Application Number:	61830084
Application Number:	62002538
Application Number:	15660894
Application Number:	16138004
Application Number:	15350705
Application Number:	62253990
Application Number:	18219128

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8888524246

Email: sarah.baker@langlotz.com

Correspondent Name: Bennet Langlotz

 Address Line 1:
 PO Box 660675 #37585

 Address Line 4:
 Dallas, TEXAS 75266-0675

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VOI-2 - VOI-5L
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Baker
SIGNATURE:	Sarah Baker

PATENT REEL: 068429 FRAME: 0665

508730719

 DATE SIGNED:
 08/28/2024

 Total Attachments: 3
 source=0000000101 0025110285 (2)#page1.tiff

 source=0000000101 0025110285 (2)#page2.tiff

 source=0000000101 0025110285 (2)#page3.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068429 FRAME: 0666

EXHIBIT A | PATENTS

								Application Filing Date
07/07/2023	11/11/2015	11/14/2016	09/21/2018	07/26/2017	05/23/2014	06/01/2013	05/23/2014	on Filing
Trailblazer Firearms LLC	Trailblazer Firearms LLC	Trailblazer Firearms LLC	Trailblazer Firearms LLC	Trailblazer Firearms LLC	Trailblazer Firearms LLC	Trailblazer Firearms LLC	Trailblazer Firearms LLC	Client
VOI-5L	VOI-4P	VOI-4L	VOI-4CIP-C-KA	VOI-4CIP	VOI-3P	VOI-2P	VOI-2	Reference Number
18/219,128	62/253,990	15/350,705	16/138,004	15/660,894	62/002,538	61/830,084	14/286,519	Application Number
				10126079			9021734	Patent Number
MULTI-PIECE BARREL DESIGN	Folding Pocket Pistol	Flat-Folding Long Gun	FOLDING FIREARM	Title				

PATENT REEL: 068429 FRAME: 0667



PATENT REEL: 068429 FRAME: 0668

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of 08-12-2024.

WHEREAS, TRAILBLAZER FIREARMS LLC, a company organized under the laws of the State of NORTH CAROLINA, of 390 CANE CREEK ROAD, FLETCHER, NC 28732 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the patents and patent applications as described in Exhibit A ("The Patents"), attached hereto.

WHEREAS, TRAILBLAZER FIREARMS IP, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of NORTH CAROLINA, having a place of business at 390 CANE CREEK ROAD, FLETCHER, NC 28732 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to The Patents, including patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has full right so to do, and agree that the ASSIGNOR will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting said patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said patents as described in Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

TRAILBLAZER FIREARMS LLC

`	
Ву:	Kevin Hykin
Title:	President

At Fletcher, North Carolina

on this 12th day of August, 2024

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA ss. COUNTY OF HENDERSON

This 12th day of August, 2024, before me personally came the above-named Kevin Hykin who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public for North Carolina

PATENT

REEL: 068429 FRAME: 0669

PECOPPED, 00/20/2024